identified, to properly understand the appraisal. 

Based on the data and conclusions in the attached report, it is our opinion that the As Is market value of the 
fee simple interest in the subject property under its current R4 zoning as of May 24, 2022 is:  

SIX MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
$6,250,000 

Based on the data and conclusions in the attached report, it is our opinion that the Prospective market value 
of the fee simple interest in the subject property under R5 zoning as of May 24, 2022 is:  

EIGHT MILLION FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
$8,005,000 

This letter of transmittal sets forth the value conclusions resulting from our inspection, research, and analyses. 
The data and analyses to support these conclusions immediately follow in the accompanying appraisal report. 

This value estimate is predicated upon the subject property being free and clear of environmental